

CS002 *****

09/13/07 11:38:01
 LETTING DATE: 01/19/2007
 RESPONSIBLE DISTRICT: 05
 SECTION: CASEY MUNICIPAL

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 UNIT PRICE TABULATION OF BIDS
 LETTING TYPE: AERONAUTICS

CONTRACT NUMBER: CS002 LETTING ITEM NUMBER: 006A

BIDS LOCKED: Y
 ESTIMATE:

COUNTY: CLARK

SUMMARY OF CONTRACTOR BIDS

BIDR NBR	BIDDER NAME	CONTR GROUP	COMB	COMB GRP	ITEM NBR	CONTR GROUP	"AS READ" BIDDER TOTAL PRICE	SUMMATION OF BIDDER EXTENSIONS	SUMMATION OF CALCULATED EXTENSIONS	LOW BID	BIDR CALC EXTENSION DIFF	NBR BLANK BIDS
2688	Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.						290,712.14 *	290,712.14	290,712.14	*		

**** TOTAL GROUP NO ALT PAY ITEMS FOR THIS CONTRACT = 10

DETAIL CONTRACTOR BIDS

BIDR NBR	ITEM NBR	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	BIDDER EXTENSION	CALCULATED EXTENSION	BIDR CALC EXTENSION DIFF
2688	AR150530	TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.	1.000	L. S.	6,367.9900	6,367.99	6,367.99	
2688	AR152480	SHOULDER ADJUSTMENT Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.	617.000	S. Y.	5.8800	3,627.96	3,627.96	
2688	AR201660	BITUMINOUS CRACK REPAIR Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.	17,600.000	L. F.	0.6900	12,144.00	12,144.00	
2688	AR201666	BASE COURSE CRACK REPAIR Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.	466.000	S. Y.	38.4500	17,917.70	17,917.70	
2688	AR201910	REMOVE & REPLACE BIT. PAVEMENT Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.	95.000	S. Y.	35.9500	3,415.25	3,415.25	
2688	AR401110	PAVEMENT PREPARATION Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.	1.000	L. S.	4,784.0200	4,784.02	4,784.02	
2688	AR401655	BUTT JOINT CONSTRUCTION Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.	363.000	S. Y.	6.9900	2,537.37	2,537.37	
2688	AR402622	POROUS FRICTION COURSE, 0.10' Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.	35,110.000	S. Y.	5.3900	189,242.90	189,242.90	
2688	AR603510	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT Howell Asphalt Company &	10,533.000	GAL.				

Howell Paving, Inc. Bid Tabs.txt 2.0900 22,013.97 22,013.97
 AR620520 PAVEMENT MARKING-WATERBORNE 28,099.000 S.F.
 2688 Howell Asphalt Company &
 Howell Paving, Inc. 1.0200 28,660.98 28,660.98
 FRO37 *****

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE: 1
 UNIT PRICE TABULATION OF BIDS
 09/13/07 11:38:01 LETTING DATE: 01/19/2007 LETTING TYPE: AERONAUTICS CONTRACT NUMBER: FRO37 LETTING ITEM NUMBER: 008A
 RESPONSIBLE DISTRICT: 02 COUNTY: STEPHENSON BIDS LOCKED: Y
 SECTION: ALBERTUS ESTIMATE:

 SUMMARY OF CONTRACTOR BIDS

BIDR NBR	BIDDER NAME	CONTR GROUP	COMB COMB GRP	ITEM NBR	CONTR GROUP	"AS READ" BIDDER TOTAL PRICE	SUMMATION OF BIDDER EXTENSIONS	SUMMATION OF CALCULATED EXTENSIONS	LOW BID	BIDR CALC EXTENSION DIFF	NBR BLANK BIDS
1045	Civil Constructors, Inc. of Illinois					167,819.75 *	167,819.75	167,819.75	*		
**** TOTAL GROUP NO ALT PAY ITEMS FOR THIS CONTRACT =						8					

 DETAIL CONTRACTOR BIDS

BIDR NBR	ITEM NBR	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	BIDDER EXTENSION	CALCULATED EXTENSION	BIDR CALC EXTENSION DIFF
1045	AR201670	CRACK CONTROL FABRIC Civil Constructors, Inc. of Illinois	2,223.000	S.Y.	3.2500	7,224.75	7,224.75	
1045	AR401610	BITUMINOUS SURFACE COURSE Civil Constructors, Inc. of Illinois	265.000	TON	80.0000	21,200.00	21,200.00	
1045	AR401655	BUTT JOINT CONSTRUCTION Civil Constructors, Inc. of Illinois	580.000	S.Y.	11.0000	6,380.00	6,380.00	
1045	AR401910	REMOVE & REPLACE BIT. PAVEMENT Civil Constructors, Inc. of Illinois	1,247.000	S.Y.	88.0000	109,736.00	109,736.00	
1045	AR603510	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT Civil Constructors, Inc. of Illinois	330.000	GAL.	6.3000	2,079.00	2,079.00	
1045	AR620520	PAVEMENT MARKING-WATERBORNE Civil Constructors, Inc. of Illinois	5,200.000	S.F.	1.5000	7,800.00	7,800.00	
1045	AR620525	PAVEMENT MARKING-BLACK BORDER Civil Constructors, Inc. of Illinois	6,250.000	S.F.	1.0000	6,250.00	6,250.00	
1045	AR800820	REM. & REPL. BIT. PVMNT. (PART. DEPTH) Civil Constructors, Inc. of Illinois	110.000	S.Y.	65.0000	7,150.00	7,150.00	

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE: 1
 UNIT PRICE TABULATION OF BIDS
 09/13/07 11:38:01 LETTING DATE: 01/19/2007 LETTING TYPE: AERONAUTICS CONTRACT NUMBER: GA005 LETTING ITEM NUMBER: 005A
 RESPONSIBLE DISTRICT: 04 COUNTY: KNOX BIDS LOCKED: Y
 SECTION: GALESBURG MUNICIPAL ESTIMATE:

Bid Tabs.txt
SUMMARY OF CONTRACTOR BIDS

BIDR NBR	BIDDER NAME	CONTR GROUP	COMB	COMB GRP	ITEM NBR	CONTR GROUP	"AS READ" BIDDER TOTAL PRICE	SUMMATION OF BIDDER EXTENSIONS	SUMMATION OF CALCULATED EXTENSIONS	LOW BID	BIDR CALC EXTENSION DIFF	NBR BLANK BIDS
2270	Gunther Construction Co.						357,821.14 *	357,821.14	357,821.14	*		

**** TOTAL GROUP NO ALT PAY ITEMS FOR THIS CONTRACT = 9

DETAIL CONTRACTOR BIDS

BIDR NBR	ITEM NBR	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	BIDDER EXTENSION	CALCULATED EXTENSION	BIDR CALC EXTENSION DIFF
2270	AR150530	TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE Gunther Construction Co.	1.000	L. S.	9,200.0000	9,200.00	9,200.00	
2270	AR152480	SHOULDER ADJUSTMENT Gunther Construction Co.	800.000	S. Y.	12.0000	9,600.00	9,600.00	
2270	AR201660	BITUMINOUS CRACK REPAIR Gunther Construction Co.	23,260.000	L. F.	0.9500	22,097.00	22,097.00	
2270	AR201666	BASE COURSE CRACK REPAIR Gunther Construction Co.	333.000	S. Y.	60.0000	19,980.00	19,980.00	
2270	AR401110	PAVEMENT PREPARATION Gunther Construction Co.	1.000	L. S.	2,481.1500	2,481.15	2,481.15	
2270	AR401655	BUTT JOINT CONSTRUCTION Gunther Construction Co.	1,689.000	S. Y.	7.5300	12,718.17	12,718.17	
2270	AR402622	POROUS FRICTION COURSE, 0.10' Gunther Construction Co.	39,369.000	S. Y.	6.0800	239,363.52	239,363.52	
2270	AR603510	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT Gunther Construction Co.	11,811.000	GAL.	1.9000	22,440.90	22,440.90	
2270	AR620520	PAVEMENT MARKING-WATERBORNE Gunther Construction Co.	22,920.000	S. F.	0.8700	19,940.40	19,940.40	

09/13/07 11:38:01
 LETTING DATE: 01/19/2007
 RESPONSIBLE DISTRICT: 08
 SECTION: GREENVILLE

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 UNIT PRICE TABULATION OF BIDS

PAGE: 1

CONTRACT NUMBER: GROO2
 LETTING ITEM NUMBER: 001A
 BIDS LOCKED: Y
 ESTIMATE:

COUNTY: BOND

SUMMARY OF CONTRACTOR BIDS

BIDR NBR	BIDDER NAME	CONTR GROUP	COMB	COMB GRP	ITEM NBR	CONTR GROUP	"AS READ" BIDDER TOTAL PRICE	SUMMATION OF BIDDER EXTENSIONS	SUMMATION OF CALCULATED EXTENSIONS	LOW BID	BIDR CALC EXTENSION DIFF	NBR BLANK BIDS
----------	-------------	-------------	------	----------	----------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------------------	------------------------------------	---------	--------------------------	----------------

2688 Howell Asphalt Company &

Bid Tabs.txt

Howell Paving, Inc.	NO ALT	483,657.88 *	483,657.88	483,657.88	*
3108 Keller Construction, Inc.	NO ALT	551,351.00	551,350.99	551,350.99	
3649 Charles E. Mahoney Co.	NO ALT	537,261.04	537,261.04	537,261.04	

**** TOTAL GROUP NO ALT PAY ITEMS FOR THIS CONTRACT = 31

 DETAIL CONTRACTOR BIDS

ITEM NBR BIDR NBR	ITEM DESCRIPTION BIDDER NAME	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	BIDDER EXTENSION	CALCULATED EXTENSION	BIDR CALC EXTENSION DIFF
AR150530	TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE	1.000	L. S.				
3649	Charles E. Mahoney Co.			80,000.0000	80,000.00	80,000.00	
2688	Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.			45,688.6900	45,688.69	45,688.69	
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			31,836.8300	31,836.83	31,836.83	
AR152480	SHOULDER ADJUSTMENT	1,310.000	S. Y.				
3649	Charles E. Mahoney Co.			4.2500	5,567.50	5,567.50	
2688	Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.			5.7000	7,467.00	7,467.00	
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			4.3700	5,724.70	5,724.70	
AR152540	SOIL STABILIZATION FABRIC	3,050.000	S. Y.				
3649	Charles E. Mahoney Co.			2.3200	7,076.00	7,076.00	
2688	Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.			2.3200	7,076.00	7,076.00	
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			1.2900	3,934.50	3,934.50	
AR156520	INLET PROTECTION	5.000	EACH				
3649	Charles E. Mahoney Co.			120.0000	600.00	600.00	
2688	Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.			112.3000	561.50	561.50	
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			140.0000	700.00	700.00	
AR201611	BITUMINOUS BASE COURSE-METHOD I	373.000	TON				
3649	Charles E. Mahoney Co.			105.5000	39,351.50	39,351.50	
2688	Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.			86.4000	32,227.20	32,227.20	
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			95.9000	35,770.70	35,770.70	
AR201620	BITUMINOUS BASE COURSE, LEVELING	740.000	TON				
3649	Charles E. Mahoney Co.			88.0000	65,120.00	65,120.00	
2688	Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.			75.9200	56,180.80	56,180.80	
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			84.2700	62,359.80	62,359.80	
AR201663	SAND MIX CRACK REPAIR	10,500.000	L. F.				
3649	Charles E. Mahoney Co.			2.2000	23,100.00	23,100.00	
2688	Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.			1.8600	19,530.00	19,530.00	
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			0.7500	7,875.00	7,875.00	
AR201670	CRACK CONTROL FABRIC	7,750.000	S. Y.				
3649	Charles E. Mahoney Co.			2.2600	17,515.00	17,515.00	

Bid Tabs.txt

2688	Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.			2.1700	16,817.50	16,817.50
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			2.4300	18,832.50	18,832.50
AR209604	CRUSHED AGG. BASE COURSE - 4"	2,916.000	S. Y.			
3649	Charles E. Mahoney Co.			6.7000	19,537.20	19,537.20
2688	Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.			6.7000	19,537.20	19,537.20
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			5.7600	16,796.16	16,796.16
AR209951	PAVEMENT REMOVAL & RECONSTRUCTION	3,105.000	S. Y.			
3649	Charles E. Mahoney Co.			11.1100	34,496.55	34,496.55
2688	Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.			11.4500	35,552.25	35,552.25
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			14.9900	46,543.95	46,543.95
AR401611	BIT. SURFACE COURSE-METHOD I	792.000	TON			
3649	Charles E. Mahoney Co.			90.5000	71,676.00	71,676.00
2688	Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.			85.0300	67,343.76	67,343.76
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			94.3800	74,748.96	74,748.96
AR401650	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MILLING	7,042.900	S. Y.			
3649	Charles E. Mahoney Co.			1.9600	13,804.08	13,804.08
2688	Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.			2.5400	17,888.97	17,888.97
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			2.3800	16,762.10	16,762.10
AR401655	BUTT JOINT CONSTRUCTION	547.800	S. Y.			
3649	Charles E. Mahoney Co.			5.6500	3,095.07	3,095.07
2688	Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.			3.5000	1,917.30	1,917.30
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			6.8900	3,774.34	3,774.34
AR501530	PCC TEST BATCH	1.000	EACH			
3649	Charles E. Mahoney Co.			8,000.0000	8,000.00	8,000.00
2688	Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.			7,959.1300	7,959.13	7,959.13
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			500.0000	500.00	500.00
AR501555	5 1/2" PCC PAVEMENT	1,498.400	S. Y.			
3649	Charles E. Mahoney Co.			42.8900	64,266.38	64,266.38
2688	Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.			44.2800	66,349.15	66,349.15
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			83.2700	124,771.77	124,771.77
AR501604	4" PCC SIDEWALK	84.000	S. F.			
3649	Charles E. Mahoney Co.			13.9600	1,172.64	1,172.64
2688	Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.			13.9600	1,172.64	1,172.64
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			12.7800	1,073.52	1,073.52
AR602510	BITUMINOUS PRIME COAT	500.000	GAL.			
3649	Charles E. Mahoney Co.			6.5000	3,250.00	3,250.00
2688	Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.			3.7500	1,875.00	1,875.00
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			4.1600	2,080.00	2,080.00
AR603510	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	45.000	GAL.			
3649	Charles E. Mahoney Co.			10.0000	450.00	450.00
2688	Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.			8.9100	400.95	400.95

		Bid Tabs.txt				
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			9.8900	445.05	445.05
AR620520	PAVEMENT MARKING-WATERBORNE	1,982.000	S. F.			
3649	Charles E. Mahoney Co.			2.1400	4,241.48	4,241.48
2688	Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.			1.6000	3,171.20	3,171.20
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			1.7800	3,527.96	3,527.96
AR701010	10" PVC STORM SEWER	66.000	L. F.			
3649	Charles E. Mahoney Co.			53.8600	3,554.76	3,554.76
2688	Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.			53.8600	3,554.76	3,554.76
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			67.1600	4,432.56	4,432.56
AR701512	12" RCP, CLASS IV	149.400	L. F.			
3649	Charles E. Mahoney Co.			57.2500	8,553.15	8,553.15
2688	Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.			57.2500	8,553.15	8,553.15
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			70.0600	10,466.96	10,466.96
AR701530	30" RCP, CLASS IV	428.600	L. F.			
3649	Charles E. Mahoney Co.			95.5200	40,939.87	40,939.87
2688	Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.			95.5200	40,939.87	40,939.87
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			106.6500	45,710.19	45,710.19
AR701900	REMOVE PIPE	459.000	L. F.			
3649	Charles E. Mahoney Co.			14.1400	6,490.26	6,490.26
2688	Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.			14.1400	6,490.26	6,490.26
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			25.1600	11,548.44	11,548.44
AR751411	INLET-TYPE A	1.000	EACH			
3649	Charles E. Mahoney Co.			1,102.5500	1,102.55	1,102.55
2688	Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.			1,102.5500	1,102.55	1,102.55
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			1,225.0000	1,225.00	1,225.00
AR751415	INLET-SPECIAL	2.000	EACH			
3649	Charles E. Mahoney Co.			2,582.1600	5,164.32	5,164.32
2688	Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.			2,582.1600	5,164.32	5,164.32
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			3,401.0000	6,802.00	6,802.00
AR751540	MANHOLE 4'	1.000	EACH			
3649	Charles E. Mahoney Co.			1,529.2200	1,529.22	1,529.22
2688	Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.			1,529.2200	1,529.22	1,529.22
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			2,962.0000	2,962.00	2,962.00
AR751550	MANHOLE 5'	1.000	EACH			
3649	Charles E. Mahoney Co.			2,355.6900	2,355.69	2,355.69
2688	Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.			2,355.6900	2,355.69	2,355.69
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			4,037.0000	4,037.00	4,037.00
AR751602	CATCH BASIN TYPE B	1.000	EACH			
3649	Charles E. Mahoney Co.			3,052.5900	3,052.59	3,052.59
2688	Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.			3,052.5900	3,052.59	3,052.59
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			3,704.0000	3,704.00	3,704.00

		Bid Tabs.txt			
AR751943	ADJUST MANHOLE	1.000	EACH		
3649	Charles E. Mahoney Co.			399.2300	399.23
2688	Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.			399.2300	399.23
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			407.0000	407.00
AR901510	SEEDING	.300	ACRE		
3649	Charles E. Mahoney Co.			3,000.0000	900.00
2688	Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.			3,000.0000	900.00
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			3,330.0000	999.00
AR908510	MULCHING	.300	ACRE		
3649	Charles E. Mahoney Co.			3,000.0000	900.00
2688	Howell Asphalt Company & Howell Paving, Inc.			3,000.0000	900.00
3108	Keller Construction, Inc.			3,330.0000	999.00

09/13/07 11:38:01 ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE: 1
 LETTING DATE: 01/19/2007 LETTING TYPE: AERONAUTICS UNIT PRICE TABULATION OF BIDS
 RESPONSIBLE DISTRICT: 09 CONTRACT NUMBER: HAO22 LETTING ITEM NUMBER: 009A
 SECTION: HARRISBURG-RALEIGH COUNTY: SALINE BIDS LOCKED: Y
 ESTIMATE:

 SUMMARY OF CONTRACTOR BIDS

BIDR NBR	BIDDER NAME	CONTR GROUP	COMB GRP	ITEM NBR	CONTR GROUP	"AS READ" BIDDER TOTAL PRICE	SUMMATION OF BIDDER EXTENSIONS	SUMMATION OF CALCULATED EXTENSIONS	LOW BID	BIDR CALC EXTENSION DIFF	NBR BLANK BIDS
0644	Brown Electric, Inc.	NO ALT				144,865.00	144,865.00	144,865.00			
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company	NO ALT				181,149.11	181,149.11	181,149.11			
1720	F. W. Electric, Inc.	NO ALT				174,922.00	174,922.00	174,922.00			
4229	J.H. Moore, Inc.	NO ALT				141,278.60 *	141,278.60	141,278.60	*		

**** TOTAL GROUP NO ALT PAY ITEMS FOR THIS CONTRACT = 13

 DETAIL CONTRACTOR BIDS

BIDR NBR	ITEM NBR	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	BIDDER EXTENSION	CALCULATED EXTENSION	BIDR CALC EXTENSION DIFF
AR108654	3/C #4 600 V UG CABLE IN UD		1,000.000	L. F.				
0644	Brown Electric, Inc.				6.8000	6,800.00	6,800.00	
1720	F. W. Electric, Inc.				8.7500	8,750.00	8,750.00	
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company				7.0800	7,080.00	7,080.00	
4229	J.H. Moore, Inc.				7.2400	7,240.00	7,240.00	
AR108656	3/C #6 600 V UG CABLE IN UD		6,000.000	L. F.				
0644	Brown Electric, Inc.				5.9000	35,400.00	35,400.00	
1720	F. W. Electric, Inc.				6.7500	40,500.00	40,500.00	

		Bid Tabs.txt				
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company		5.7600	34,560.00	34,560.00	
4229	J.H. Moore, Inc.		4.0700	24,420.00	24,420.00	
AR108658	3/C #8 600 V UG CABLE IN UD	4,800.000	L. F.			
0644	Brown Electric, Inc.		5.5500	26,640.00	26,640.00	
1720	F. W. Electric, Inc.		5.7000	27,360.00	27,360.00	
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company		5.2100	25,008.00	25,008.00	
4229	J.H. Moore, Inc.		3.5500	17,040.00	17,040.00	
AR109410	VAULT WIRING	1.000	L. S.			
0644	Brown Electric, Inc.		6,410.0000	6,410.00	6,410.00	
1720	F. W. Electric, Inc.		22,150.0000	22,150.00	22,150.00	
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company		15,555.3800	15,555.38	15,555.38	
4229	J.H. Moore, Inc.		7,475.0000	7,475.00	7,475.00	
AR110312	2" STEEL DUCT, JACKED	80.000	L. F.			
0644	Brown Electric, Inc.		15.0000	1,200.00	1,200.00	
1720	F. W. Electric, Inc.		14.5000	1,160.00	1,160.00	
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company		66.8500	5,348.00	5,348.00	
4229	J.H. Moore, Inc.		19.5500	1,564.00	1,564.00	
AR110314	4" STEEL DUCT, JACKED	70.000	L. F.			
0644	Brown Electric, Inc.		25.0000	1,750.00	1,750.00	
1720	F. W. Electric, Inc.		23.5000	1,645.00	1,645.00	
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company		74.4600	5,212.20	5,212.20	
4229	J.H. Moore, Inc.		43.7800	3,064.60	3,064.60	
AR110610	ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE	1.000	EACH			
0644	Brown Electric, Inc.		1,100.0000	1,100.00	1,100.00	
1720	F. W. Electric, Inc.		1,879.0000	1,879.00	1,879.00	
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company		3,476.2800	3,476.28	3,476.28	
4229	J.H. Moore, Inc.		1,400.0000	1,400.00	1,400.00	
AR125565	SPLICE CAN	1.000	EACH			
0644	Brown Electric, Inc.		1,239.0000	1,239.00	1,239.00	
1720	F. W. Electric, Inc.		850.0000	850.00	850.00	
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company		1,426.5300	1,426.53	1,426.53	
4229	J.H. Moore, Inc.		585.0000	585.00	585.00	
AR125610	REILS	2.000	PAIR			
0644	Brown Electric, Inc.		9,421.0000	18,842.00	18,842.00	
1720	F. W. Electric, Inc.		8,174.0000	16,348.00	16,348.00	
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company		10,837.0700	21,674.14	21,674.14	
4229	J.H. Moore, Inc.		13,465.0000	26,930.00	26,930.00	
AR125615	PAPI (L-880 SYSTEM)	2.000	EACH			
0644	Brown Electric, Inc.		17,192.0000	34,384.00	34,384.00	
1720	F. W. Electric, Inc.		21,885.0000	43,770.00	43,770.00	
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company		25,585.2900	51,170.58	51,170.58	
4229	J.H. Moore, Inc.		23,305.0000	46,610.00	46,610.00	
AR125909	REMOVE VASI	2.000	EACH			
0644	Brown Electric, Inc.		800.0000	1,600.00	1,600.00	
1720	F. W. Electric, Inc.		455.0000	910.00	910.00	
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company		4,906.5000	9,813.00	9,813.00	
4229	J.H. Moore, Inc.		1,475.0000	2,950.00	2,950.00	
AR801251	ACCESS ROAD	1.000	L. S.			
0644	Brown Electric, Inc.		3,000.0000	3,000.00	3,000.00	
1720	F. W. Electric, Inc.		1,800.0000	1,800.00	1,800.00	
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company		250.0000	250.00	250.00	
4229	J.H. Moore, Inc.		1,000.0000	1,000.00	1,000.00	

Bid Tabs.txt

AR901525	SEEDING	1.000	L. S.			
0644	Brown Electric, Inc.			6,500.0000	6,500.00	6,500.00
1720	F. W. Electric, Inc.			7,800.0000	7,800.00	7,800.00
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company			575.0000	575.00	575.00
4229	J.H. Moore, Inc.			1,000.0000	1,000.00	1,000.00
L0025	*****					

09/13/07 11:38:01 ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PAGE: 1
 LETTING DATE: 01/19/2007 UNIT PRICE TABULATION OF BIDS
 RESPONSIBLE DISTRICT: 06 LETTING TYPE: AERONAUTICS CONTRACT NUMBER: L0025 LETTING ITEM NUMBER: 007A
 SECTION: LOGAN COUNTY COUNTY: LOGAN BIDS LOCKED: Y
 ESTIMATE:

 SUMMARY OF CONTRACTOR BIDS

BIDR NBR	BIDDER NAME	CONTR GROUP	COMB	COMB GRP	ITEM NBR	CONTR GROUP	"AS READ" BIDDER TOTAL PRICE	SUMMATION OF BIDDER EXTENSIONS	SUMMATION OF CALCULATED EXTENSIONS	LOW BID	BIDR CALC EXTENSION	DI FF	NBR BLANK BIDS
0654	Perry Broughton Trucking and Excavating, Inc.	**BASE B&1					562,328.45 688,423.93	562,328.45 688,423.93	562,328.44 688,423.92				.01- .01-
1900	Freesen, Inc.	**BASE B&1					391,065.57 * 484,779.72	391,065.57 484,779.72	391,065.57 484,779.72	*			
2824	Illinois Civil Contractors, Inc.	**BASE B&1					484,105.20 628,411.20	478,715.20 623,021.20	484,105.20 628,411.20				5,390.00+ 5,390.00+
3883	McIntire & Company, Contractors	**BASE B&1					409,915.05 509,860.75	409,915.05 509,860.75	409,915.05 509,860.75				
3990	Merrill's Contractors, Inc.	**BASE B&1					445,769.76 581,748.16	445,769.76 581,748.16	445,769.76 581,748.16				
6245	K. E. Vas Company	**BASE B&1					417,569.50 532,356.60	417,569.50 532,356.60	417,569.50 532,356.60				
****	TOTAL GROUP **BASE PAY ITEMS FOR THIS CONTRACT =						20						
****	TOTAL GROUP B&1 PAY ITEMS FOR THIS CONTRACT =						25						

 DETAIL CONTRACTOR BIDS

BIDR NBR	ITEM NBR	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	BIDDER EXTENSION	CALCULATED EXTENSION	BIDR CALC EXTENSION	DI FF
1900	AR150510	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE	1.000	L. S.	5,171.9100	5,171.91	5,171.91		

		Bid Tabs. txt			
2824	Illinois Civil Contractors, Inc.		4,000.0000	4,000.00	4,000.00
6245	K. E. Vas Company		5,500.0000	5,500.00	5,500.00
3883	McIntire & Company, Contractors		3,500.0000	3,500.00	3,500.00
3990	Merrill's Contractors, Inc.		6,673.0600	6,673.06	6,673.06
0654	Perry Broughton Trucking and Excavating, Inc.		5,481.8500	5,481.85	5,481.85
AR150540	HAUL ROUTE	1.000	L. S.		
1900	Freesen, Inc.		16,145.3900	16,145.39	16,145.39
2824	Illinois Civil Contractors, Inc.		18,000.0000	18,000.00	18,000.00
6245	K. E. Vas Company		3,800.0000	3,800.00	3,800.00
3883	McIntire & Company, Contractors		2,500.0000	2,500.00	2,500.00
3990	Merrill's Contractors, Inc.		8,183.7400	8,183.74	8,183.74
0654	Perry Broughton Trucking and Excavating, Inc.		40,247.0700	40,247.07	40,247.07
AR151410	CLEARING	4.200	ACRE		
1900	Freesen, Inc.		2,630.8000	11,049.36	11,049.36
2824	Illinois Civil Contractors, Inc.		3,500.0000	14,700.00	14,700.00
6245	K. E. Vas Company		3,400.0000	14,280.00	14,280.00
3883	McIntire & Company, Contractors		3,500.0000	14,700.00	14,700.00
3990	Merrill's Contractors, Inc.		2,750.0000	11,550.00	11,550.00
0654	Perry Broughton Trucking and Excavating, Inc.		8,321.0800	34,948.54	34,948.54
AR152410	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	18,288.000	C. Y.		
1900	Freesen, Inc.		4.0900	74,797.92	74,797.92
2824	Illinois Civil Contractors, Inc.		4.5000	82,296.00	82,296.00
6245	K. E. Vas Company		3.7500	68,580.00	68,580.00
3883	McIntire & Company, Contractors		6.3500	116,128.80	116,128.80
3990	Merrill's Contractors, Inc.		4.8000	87,782.40	87,782.40
0654	Perry Broughton Trucking and Excavating, Inc.		8.1800	149,595.84	149,595.84
AR152442	OFFSITE BORROW EXCAVATION	3,471.000	C. Y.		
1900	Freesen, Inc.		0.0100	34.71	34.71
2824	Illinois Civil Contractors, Inc.		13.0000	45,123.00	45,123.00
6245	K. E. Vas Company		12.0000	41,652.00	41,652.00
3883	McIntire & Company, Contractors		1.0000	3,471.00	3,471.00
3990	Merrill's Contractors, Inc.		12.1000	41,999.10	41,999.10
0654	Perry Broughton Trucking and Excavating, Inc.		11.5100	39,951.21	39,951.21
AR156510	SILT FENCE	1,050.000	L. F.		
1900	Freesen, Inc.		4.8500	5,092.50	5,092.50
2824	Illinois Civil Contractors, Inc.		6.0000	6,300.00	6,300.00
6245	K. E. Vas Company		5.0000	5,250.00	5,250.00
3883	McIntire & Company, Contractors		3.2200	3,381.00	3,381.00
3990	Merrill's Contractors, Inc.		3.0400	3,192.00	3,192.00
0654	Perry Broughton Trucking and Excavating, Inc.		6.2800	6,594.00	6,594.00
AR156511	DITCH CHECK	2.000	EACH		
1900	Freesen, Inc.		191.2800	382.56	382.56
2824	Illinois Civil Contractors, Inc.		100.0000	200.00	200.00
6245	K. E. Vas Company		150.0000	300.00	300.00
3883	McIntire & Company, Contractors		200.0000	400.00	400.00
3990	Merrill's Contractors, Inc.		166.5900	333.18	333.18
0654	Perry Broughton Trucking and Excavating, Inc.		255.0000	510.00	510.00
AR156520	INLET PROTECTION	4.000	EACH		

		Bid Tabs. txt			
1900	Freesen, Inc.		88.2800	353.12	353.12
2824	Illinois Civil Contractors, Inc.		300.0000	1,200.00	1,200.00
6245	K. E. Vas Company		125.0000	500.00	500.00
3883	McIntire & Company, Contractors		300.0000	1,200.00	1,200.00
3990	Merrill's Contractors, Inc.		189.0900	756.36	756.36
0654	Perry Broughton Trucking and Excavating, Inc.		136.0000	544.00	544.00
AR156530 TEMPORARY SEEDING		5.900	ACRE		
1900	Freesen, Inc.		261.3900	1,542.20	1,542.20
2824	Illinois Civil Contractors, Inc.		400.0000	2,360.00	2,360.00
6245	K. E. Vas Company		600.0000	3,540.00	3,540.00
3883	McIntire & Company, Contractors		100.0000	590.00	590.00
3990	Merrill's Contractors, Inc.		374.0000	2,206.60	2,206.60
0654	Perry Broughton Trucking and Excavating, Inc.		330.0000	1,947.00	1,947.00
AR156540 RI PRAP		200.000	S. Y.		
1900	Freesen, Inc.		28.6500	5,730.00	5,730.00
2824	Illinois Civil Contractors, Inc.		50.0000	10,000.00	10,000.00
6245	K. E. Vas Company		34.5000	6,900.00	6,900.00
3883	McIntire & Company, Contractors		29.0000	5,800.00	5,800.00
3990	Merrill's Contractors, Inc.		36.2600	7,252.00	7,252.00
0654	Perry Broughton Trucking and Excavating, Inc.		54.2800	10,856.00	10,856.00
AR701554 54" RCP, CLASS IV		1,470.000	L. F.		
1900	Freesen, Inc.		134.1900	197,259.30	197,259.30
2824	Illinois Civil Contractors, Inc.		150.0000	220,500.00	220,500.00
6245	K. E. Vas Company		136.4000	200,508.00	200,508.00
3883	McIntire & Company, Contractors		129.0000	189,630.00	189,630.00
3990	Merrill's Contractors, Inc.		141.0600	207,358.20	207,358.20
0654	Perry Broughton Trucking and Excavating, Inc.		136.7200	200,978.40	200,978.40
AR751415 INLET-SPECIAL		3.000	EACH		
1900	Freesen, Inc.		10,539.4100	31,618.23	31,618.23
2824	Illinois Civil Contractors, Inc.		13,000.0000	39,000.00	39,000.00
6245	K. E. Vas Company		8,000.0000	24,000.00	24,000.00
3883	McIntire & Company, Contractors		8,800.0000	26,400.00	26,400.00
3990	Merrill's Contractors, Inc.		8,936.1900	26,808.57	26,808.57
0654	Perry Broughton Trucking and Excavating, Inc.		9,753.1100	29,259.33	29,259.33
AR751568 MANHOLE 8'		1.000	EACH		
1900	Freesen, Inc.		6,952.3600	6,952.36	6,952.36
2824	Illinois Civil Contractors, Inc.		6,000.0000	6,000.00	6,000.00
6245	K. E. Vas Company		5,500.0000	5,500.00	5,500.00
3883	McIntire & Company, Contractors		7,600.0000	7,600.00	7,600.00
3990	Merrill's Contractors, Inc.		6,174.0200	6,174.02	6,174.02
0654	Perry Broughton Trucking and Excavating, Inc.		4,836.0500	4,836.05	4,836.05
AR752654 CONCRETE HEADWALL 54"		1.000	EACH		
1900	Freesen, Inc.		17,321.6500	17,321.65	17,321.65
2824	Illinois Civil Contractors, Inc.		11,000.0000	11,000.00	11,000.00
6245	K. E. Vas Company		14,400.0000	14,400.00	14,400.00
3883	McIntire & Company, Contractors		9,500.0000	9,500.00	9,500.00
3990	Merrill's Contractors, Inc.		14,388.2600	14,388.26	14,388.26
0654	Perry Broughton Trucking and Excavating, Inc.		12,723.2700	12,723.27	12,723.27

		Bid Tabs. txt			
AR752903 REMOVE HEADWALL		1.000	EACH		
1900	Freesen, Inc.			1,404.2700	1,404.27
2824	Illinois Civil Contractors, Inc.			4,000.0000	4,000.00
6245	K. E. Vas Company			3,900.0000	3,900.00
3883	McIntire & Company, Contractors			1,200.0000	1,200.00
3990	Merrill's Contractors, Inc.			1,712.8100	1,712.81
0654	Perry Broughton Trucking and Excavating, Inc.			3,658.7100	3,658.71
AR800415 FIELD TILE CONNECTION		1.000	EACH		
1900	Freesen, Inc.			669.6600	669.66
2824	Illinois Civil Contractors, Inc.			750.0000	750.00
6245	K. E. Vas Company			1,600.0000	1,600.00
3883	McIntire & Company, Contractors			750.0000	750.00
3990	Merrill's Contractors, Inc.			651.4300	651.43
0654	Perry Broughton Trucking and Excavating, Inc.			1,140.0000	1,140.00
AR800417 EROSION PROTECTION BLANKET		1,206.000	S. Y.		
1900	Freesen, Inc.			2.8300	3,412.98
2824	Illinois Civil Contractors, Inc.			2.7000	3,256.20
6245	K. E. Vas Company			2.5000	3,015.00
3883	McIntire & Company, Contractors			3.0000	3,618.00
3990	Merrill's Contractors, Inc.			2.7300	3,292.38
0654	Perry Broughton Trucking and Excavating, Inc.			2.7500	3,316.50
AR901510 SEEDING		5.900	ACRE		
1900	Freesen, Inc.			669.5000	3,950.05
2824	Illinois Civil Contractors, Inc.			1,100.0000	1,100.00
6245	K. E. Vas Company			1,025.0000	6,047.50
3883	McIntire & Company, Contractors			1,500.0000	8,850.00
3990	Merrill's Contractors, Inc.			1,127.5000	6,652.25
0654	Perry Broughton Trucking and Excavating, Inc.			1,278.6900	7,544.28
AR908510 MULCHING		5.200	ACRE		
1900	Freesen, Inc.			927.0000	4,820.40
2824	Illinois Civil Contractors, Inc.			1,000.0000	5,200.00
6245	K. E. Vas Company			950.0000	4,940.00
3883	McIntire & Company, Contractors			1,250.0000	6,500.00
3990	Merrill's Contractors, Inc.			990.0000	5,148.00
0654	Perry Broughton Trucking and Excavating, Inc.			945.0000	4,914.00
AR908520 EXCELSIOR BLANKET		1,865.000	S. Y.		
1900	Freesen, Inc.			1.8000	3,357.00
2824	Illinois Civil Contractors, Inc.			2.0000	3,730.00
6245	K. E. Vas Company			1.8000	3,357.00
3883	McIntire & Company, Contractors			2.2500	4,196.25
3990	Merrill's Contractors, Inc.			1.9600	3,655.40
0654	Perry Broughton Trucking and Excavating, Inc.			1.7600	3,282.40
----- A L T E R N A T E 1 -----					
AS150540 HAUL ROUTE		1.000	L. S.		
1900	Freesen, Inc.			10,272.2800	10,272.28
2824	Illinois Civil Contractors, Inc.			19,000.0000	19,000.00
6245	K. E. Vas Company			4,800.0000	4,800.00
3883	McIntire & Company, Contractors			2,500.0000	2,500.00

		Bid Tabs. txt			
3990	Merrill's Contractors, Inc.		8,183.7400	8,183.74	8,183.74
0654	Perry Broughton Trucking and Excavating, Inc.		14,739.6400	14,739.64	14,739.64
AS705411	POROUS BACKFILL NO. 1	443.000	C. Y.		
1900	Freesen, Inc.		38.4700	17,042.21	17,042.21
2824	Illinois Civil Contractors, Inc.		77.0000	34,111.00	34,111.00
6245	K. E. Vas Company		28.5000	12,625.50	12,625.50
3883	McIntire & Company, Contractors		40.0000	17,720.00	17,720.00
3990	Merrill's Contractors, Inc.		37.3300	16,537.19	16,537.19
0654	Perry Broughton Trucking and Excavating, Inc.		81.5400	36,122.22	36,122.22
AS705524	4" PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN W/SOCK	9,850.000	L. F.		
1900	Freesen, Inc.		4.5300	44,620.50	44,620.50
2824	Illinois Civil Contractors, Inc.		5.5000	54,175.00	54,175.00
6245	K. E. Vas Company		7.1000	69,935.00	69,935.00
3883	McIntire & Company, Contractors		5.5000	54,175.00	54,175.00
3990	Merrill's Contractors, Inc.		8.0400	79,194.00	79,194.00
0654	Perry Broughton Trucking and Excavating, Inc.		4.7200	46,492.00	46,492.00
AS705530	10" PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN W/SOCK	1,626.000	L. F.		
1900	Freesen, Inc.		11.1400	18,113.64	18,113.64
2824	Illinois Civil Contractors, Inc.		20.0000	32,520.00	32,520.00
6245	K. E. Vas Company		14.1000	22,926.60	22,926.60
3883	McIntire & Company, Contractors		11.9500	19,430.70	19,430.70
3990	Merrill's Contractors, Inc.		11.9800	19,479.48	19,479.48
0654	Perry Broughton Trucking and Excavating, Inc.		10.1900	16,568.94	16,568.94
AS800416	SPECIAL GRADING	.900	ACRE		
1900	Freesen, Inc.		4,072.8000	3,665.52	3,665.52
2824	Illinois Civil Contractors, Inc.		5,000.0000	4,500.00	4,500.00
6245	K. E. Vas Company		5,000.0000	4,500.00	4,500.00
3883	McIntire & Company, Contractors		6,800.0000	6,120.00	6,120.00
3990	Merrill's Contractors, Inc.		13,982.2100	12,583.99	12,583.99
0654	Perry Broughton Trucking and Excavating, Inc.		13,525.2000	12,172.68	12,172.68

SUMMARY OF CONTRACTOR BIDS - ALTERNATES

BIDR NBR	BIDDER NAME	"AS READ" BIDDER TOTAL PRICE	SUMMATION OF BIDDER EXTENSIONS	SUMMATION OF EXTENSIONS	LOW BID	BIDR CALC EXTENSION	DIFF	NBR BLANK BIDS
0654	Perry Broughton Trucking and Excavating, Inc.							
		TOTAL PART 1	562,328.45	562,328.44				.01-
		TOTAL ALT 1	126,095.48	126,095.48				
		TOTAL GROUP **BASE	562,328.45	562,328.44				.01-
		TOTAL GROUP B&1	688,423.93	688,423.93				.01-
1900	Freesen, Inc.							
		TOTAL PART 1	391,065.57	391,065.57				
		TOTAL ALT 1	93,714.15	93,714.15				
		TOTAL GROUP **BASE	391,065.57	391,065.57	*			
		TOTAL GROUP B&1	484,779.72	484,779.72				
2824	Illinois Civil Contractors, Inc.							

		Bi d Tabs. txt			
	TOTAL PART 1		478,715.20	484,105.20	5,390.00+
	TOTAL ALT 1		144,306.00	144,306.00	
	TOTAL GROUP **BASE	484,105.20	478,715.20	484,105.20	5,390.00+
	TOTAL GROUP B&1	628,411.20	623,021.20	628,411.20	5,390.00+

3883 McIntire & Company, Contractors

	TOTAL PART 1		409,915.05	409,915.05
	TOTAL ALT 1		99,945.70	99,945.70
	TOTAL GROUP **BASE	409,915.05	409,915.05	409,915.05
	TOTAL GROUP B&1	509,860.75	509,860.75	509,860.75

3990 Merrill's Contractors, Inc.

	TOTAL PART 1		445,769.76	445,769.76
	TOTAL ALT 1		135,978.40	135,978.40
	TOTAL GROUP **BASE	445,769.76	445,769.76	445,769.76
	TOTAL GROUP B&1	581,748.16	581,748.16	581,748.16

6245 K. E. Vas Company

	TOTAL PART 1		417,569.50	417,569.50
	TOTAL ALT 1		114,787.10	114,787.10
	TOTAL GROUP **BASE	417,569.50	417,569.50	417,569.50
	TOTAL GROUP B&1	532,356.60	532,356.60	532,356.60

UN046 *****

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 UNIT PRICE TABULATION OF BIDS
 09/13/07 11:38:01
 LETTING DATE: 01/19/2007 LETTING TYPE: AERONAUTICS
 RESPONSIBLE DISTRICT: 05
 SECTION: U OF I - WILLARD
 COUNTY: CHAMPAIGN
 CONTRACT NUMBER: UN046
 LETTING ITEM NUMBER: 002A
 BIDS LOCKED: Y
 ESTIMATE:
 PAGE: 1

SUMMARY OF CONTRACTOR BIDS

BI DR NBR	BIDDER NAME	CONTR GROUP	COMB	COMB GRP	ITEM NBR	CONTR GROUP	"AS READ" BIDDER TOTAL PRICE	SUMMATION OF BIDDER EXTENSIONS	SUMMATION OF CALCULATED EXTENSIONS	LOW BID	BI DR CALC EXTENSION DIFF	NBR BLANK BIDS
0953	Champaign Asphalt Company, LLC						364,078.98 *	364,078.98	364,078.98	*		
1250	Cross Construction, Inc.						512,233.25	512,233.25	512,233.25			
6182	University Construction a division of MACC of Ill., Inc.						417,198.65	417,198.65	417,198.65			

**** TOTAL GROUP NO ALT PAY ITEMS FOR THIS CONTRACT = 34

DETAIL CONTRACTOR BIDS

BI DR NBR	ITEM NBR	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	BIDDER EXTENSION	CALCULATED EXTENSION	BI DR CALC EXTENSION DIFF
	AR106900	REMOVE LIGHT POLE	2.000	EACH				
0953		Champaign Asphalt Company, LLC			1,090.8200	2,181.64	2,181.64	
1250		Cross Construction, Inc.			649.0000	1,298.00	1,298.00	
6182		University Construction a division of MACC of Ill., Inc.			590.0000	1,180.00	1,180.00	

		Bid	Units	Price	Total	Total
AR108158	1/C #8 5 KV UG CABLE IN UD	350.000	L. F.			
0953	Champaign Asphalt Company, LLC			10.6600	3,731.00	3,731.00
1250	Cross Construction, Inc.			10.7500	3,762.50	3,762.50
6182	University Construction a division of MACC of Ill., Inc.			9.6000	3,360.00	3,360.00
AR110214	4" STEEL DUCT, DIRECT BURY	200.000	L. F.			
0953	Champaign Asphalt Company, LLC			54.8200	10,964.00	10,964.00
1250	Cross Construction, Inc.			21.2500	4,250.00	4,250.00
6182	University Construction a division of MACC of Ill., Inc.			19.3000	3,860.00	3,860.00
AR110550	SPLIT DUCT	30.000	L. F.			
0953	Champaign Asphalt Company, LLC			98.9800	2,969.40	2,969.40
1250	Cross Construction, Inc.			69.5000	2,085.00	2,085.00
6182	University Construction a division of MACC of Ill., Inc.			63.0000	1,890.00	1,890.00
AR125410	MITL-STAKE MOUNTED	2.000	EACH			
0953	Champaign Asphalt Company, LLC			1,516.7800	3,033.56	3,033.56
1250	Cross Construction, Inc.			385.0000	770.00	770.00
6182	University Construction a division of MACC of Ill., Inc.			350.0000	700.00	700.00
AR125901	REMOVE STAKE MOUNTED LIGHT	3.000	EACH			
0953	Champaign Asphalt Company, LLC			206.9100	620.73	620.73
1250	Cross Construction, Inc.			93.5000	280.50	280.50
6182	University Construction a division of MACC of Ill., Inc.			85.0000	255.00	255.00
AR150510	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE	1.000	L. S.			
0953	Champaign Asphalt Company, LLC			4,000.0000	4,000.00	4,000.00
1250	Cross Construction, Inc.			29,000.0000	29,000.00	29,000.00
6182	University Construction a division of MACC of Ill., Inc.			5,641.0000	5,641.00	5,641.00
AR152410	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	1,425.000	C. Y.			
0953	Champaign Asphalt Company, LLC			23.0000	32,775.00	32,775.00
1250	Cross Construction, Inc.			18.0000	25,650.00	25,650.00
6182	University Construction a division of MACC of Ill., Inc.			10.7500	15,318.75	15,318.75
AR152442	OFFSITE BORROW EXCAVATION	450.000	C. Y.			
0953	Champaign Asphalt Company, LLC			24.0000	10,800.00	10,800.00
1250	Cross Construction, Inc.			36.0000	16,200.00	16,200.00
6182	University Construction a division of MACC of Ill., Inc.			35.0000	15,750.00	15,750.00
AR156510	SILT FENCE	790.000	L. F.			
0953	Champaign Asphalt Company, LLC			4.8600	3,839.40	3,839.40
1250	Cross Construction, Inc.			4.0000	3,160.00	3,160.00
6182	University Construction a division of MACC of Ill., Inc.			4.8600	3,839.40	3,839.40
AR162960	RELOCATE CLASS E FENCE	70.000	L. F.			
0953	Champaign Asphalt Company, LLC			25.0000	1,750.00	1,750.00
1250	Cross Construction, Inc.			50.0000	3,500.00	3,500.00
6182	University Construction a division of MACC of Ill., Inc.			50.0000	3,500.00	3,500.00
AR162962	RELOCATE GATE - 24'	1.000	EACH			
0953	Champaign Asphalt Company, LLC			1,500.0000	1,500.00	1,500.00

		Bid Tabs. txt				
1250	Cross Construction, Inc.		3,000.0000		3,000.00	3,000.00
6182	University Construction a division of MACC of Ill., Inc.		970.0000		970.00	970.00
AR209606	CRUSHED AGG. BASE COURSE - 6"	1,830.000	S. Y.			
0953	Champaign Asphalt Company, LLC		13.0000		23,790.00	23,790.00
1250	Cross Construction, Inc.		9.7500		17,842.50	17,842.50
6182	University Construction a division of MACC of Ill., Inc.		12.5000		22,875.00	22,875.00
AR209610	CRUSHED AGG. BASE COURSE - 10"	3,210.000	S. Y.			
0953	Champaign Asphalt Company, LLC		13.7500		44,137.50	44,137.50
1250	Cross Construction, Inc.		16.5000		52,965.00	52,965.00
6182	University Construction a division of MACC of Ill., Inc.		17.7500		56,977.50	56,977.50
AR401610	BITUMINOUS SURFACE COURSE	1,190.000	TON			
0953	Champaign Asphalt Company, LLC		73.0000		86,870.00	86,870.00
1250	Cross Construction, Inc.		90.0000		107,100.00	107,100.00
6182	University Construction a division of MACC of Ill., Inc.		99.0000		117,810.00	117,810.00
AR401900	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	660.000	S. Y.			
0953	Champaign Asphalt Company, LLC		7.0000		4,620.00	4,620.00
1250	Cross Construction, Inc.		16.0000		10,560.00	10,560.00
6182	University Construction a division of MACC of Ill., Inc.		6.0000		3,960.00	3,960.00
AR401910	REMOVE & REPLACE BIT. PAVEMENT	95.000	S. Y.			
0953	Champaign Asphalt Company, LLC		90.0000		8,550.00	8,550.00
1250	Cross Construction, Inc.		175.0000		16,625.00	16,625.00
6182	University Construction a division of MACC of Ill., Inc.		75.0000		7,125.00	7,125.00
AR501900	REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT	2,720.000	S. Y.			
0953	Champaign Asphalt Company, LLC		9.0000		24,480.00	24,480.00
1250	Cross Construction, Inc.		16.0000		43,520.00	43,520.00
6182	University Construction a division of MACC of Ill., Inc.		6.0000		16,320.00	16,320.00
AR602510	BITUMINOUS PRIME COAT	1,255.000	GAL.			
0953	Champaign Asphalt Company, LLC		3.8500		4,831.75	4,831.75
1250	Cross Construction, Inc.		3.0000		3,765.00	3,765.00
6182	University Construction a division of MACC of Ill., Inc.		3.5000		4,392.50	4,392.50
AR603510	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	380.000	GAL.			
0953	Champaign Asphalt Company, LLC		2.5000		950.00	950.00
1250	Cross Construction, Inc.		2.0000		760.00	760.00
6182	University Construction a division of MACC of Ill., Inc.		6.0000		2,280.00	2,280.00
AR620520	PAVEMENT MARKING-WATERBORNE	885.000	S. F.			
0953	Champaign Asphalt Company, LLC		3.2500		2,876.25	2,876.25
1250	Cross Construction, Inc.		3.6000		3,186.00	3,186.00
6182	University Construction a division of MACC of Ill., Inc.		3.2500		2,876.25	2,876.25
AR701412	12" RCP, CLASS III	75.000	L. F.			
0953	Champaign Asphalt Company, LLC		35.0000		2,625.00	2,625.00
1250	Cross Construction, Inc.		100.0000		7,500.00	7,500.00
6182	University Construction a division of MACC of Ill., Inc.					

		Bid Tabs.txt			
	of MACC of III., Inc.		86.5000	6,487.50	6,487.50
AR701415	15" RCP, CLASS III	355.000	L. F.		
0953	Champaign Asphalt Company, LLC		40.0000	14,200.00	14,200.00
1250	Cross Construction, Inc.		140.0000	49,700.00	49,700.00
6182	University Construction a division of MACC of III., Inc.				
			83.7500	29,731.25	29,731.25
AR701424	24" RCP, CLASS III	405.000	L. F.		
0953	Champaign Asphalt Company, LLC		48.0000	19,440.00	19,440.00
1250	Cross Construction, Inc.		120.0000	48,600.00	48,600.00
6182	University Construction a division of MACC of III., Inc.				
			89.0000	36,045.00	36,045.00
AR701900	REMOVE PIPE	205.000	L. F.		
0953	Champaign Asphalt Company, LLC		30.0000	6,150.00	6,150.00
1250	Cross Construction, Inc.		50.0000	10,250.00	10,250.00
6182	University Construction a division of MACC of III., Inc.				
			23.0000	4,715.00	4,715.00
AR705524	4" PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN W/SOCK	645.000	L. F.		
0953	Champaign Asphalt Company, LLC		21.0000	13,545.00	13,545.00
1250	Cross Construction, Inc.		22.0000	14,190.00	14,190.00
6182	University Construction a division of MACC of III., Inc.				
			16.5000	10,642.50	10,642.50
AR751410	INLET	2.000	EACH		
0953	Champaign Asphalt Company, LLC		3,000.0000	6,000.00	6,000.00
1250	Cross Construction, Inc.		1,400.0000	2,800.00	2,800.00
6182	University Construction a division of MACC of III., Inc.				
			5,305.7500	10,611.50	10,611.50
AR751540	MANHOLE 4'	3.000	EACH		
0953	Champaign Asphalt Company, LLC		2,000.0000	6,000.00	6,000.00
1250	Cross Construction, Inc.		2,200.0000	6,600.00	6,600.00
6182	University Construction a division of MACC of III., Inc.				
			2,220.7500	6,662.25	6,662.25
AR751550	MANHOLE 5'	3.000	EACH		
0953	Champaign Asphalt Company, LLC		2,150.0000	6,450.00	6,450.00
1250	Cross Construction, Inc.		2,900.0000	8,700.00	8,700.00
6182	University Construction a division of MACC of III., Inc.				
			3,161.5000	9,484.50	9,484.50
AR751560	MANHOLE 6'	1.000	EACH		
0953	Champaign Asphalt Company, LLC		3,250.0000	3,250.00	3,250.00
1250	Cross Construction, Inc.		3,900.0000	3,900.00	3,900.00
6182	University Construction a division of MACC of III., Inc.				
			4,790.0000	4,790.00	4,790.00
AR760965	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	1.000	EACH		
0953	Champaign Asphalt Company, LLC		2,206.0000	2,206.00	2,206.00
1250	Cross Construction, Inc.		4,200.0000	4,200.00	4,200.00
6182	University Construction a division of MACC of III., Inc.				
			2,206.0000	2,206.00	2,206.00
AR800868	SOIL GUARD	1,025.000	S. Y.		
0953	Champaign Asphalt Company, LLC		1.1900	1,219.75	1,219.75
1250	Cross Construction, Inc.		2.5500	2,613.75	2,613.75
6182	University Construction a division of MACC of III., Inc.				
			1.1900	1,219.75	1,219.75

Bid Tabs.txt

AR901510 SEEDING		.900	ACRE			
0953	Champaign Asphalt Company, LLC			2,190.0000	1,971.00	1,971.00
1250	Cross Construction, Inc.			2,200.0000	1,980.00	1,980.00
6182	University Construction a division of MACC of Ill., Inc.			2,190.0000	1,971.00	1,971.00
AR908510 MULCHING		.800	ACRE			
0953	Champaign Asphalt Company, LLC			2,190.0000	1,752.00	1,752.00
1250	Cross Construction, Inc.			2,400.0000	1,920.00	1,920.00
6182	University Construction a division of MACC of Ill., Inc.			2,190.0000	1,752.00	1,752.00

WA057 *****

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PAGE: 1

09/13/07 11:38:01

UNIT PRICE TABULATION OF BIDS

LETTING DATE: 01/19/2007 LETTING TYPE: AERONAUTICS

CONTRACT NUMBER: WA057 LETTING ITEM NUMBER: 003A

RESPONSIBLE DISTRICT: 01

BIDS LOCKED: Y

SECTION: WAUKEGAN REGIONAL

COUNTY: LAKE

ESTIMATE:

SUMMARY OF CONTRACTOR BIDS

BIDR NBR	BIDDER NAME	CONTR GROUP	COMB GRP	ITEM NBR	CONTR GROUP	"AS READ" BIDDER TOTAL PRICE	SUMMATION OF BIDDER EXTENSIONS	SUMMATION OF CALCULATED EXTENSIONS	LOW BID	BIDR CALC EXTENSION DIFF	NBR BLANK BIDS
0080	Aldridge Electric, Inc.					699,219.80 *	699,219.80	699,219.80	*		
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company					735,974.61	735,974.61	735,974.61			
5107	Rockford Electric Power, Inc.					720,909.18	720,909.18	720,909.18			

**** TOTAL GROUP NO ALT PAY ITEMS FOR THIS CONTRACT = 24

DETAIL CONTRACTOR BIDS

BIDR NBR	ITEM NBR	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	BIDDER EXTENSION	CALCULATED EXTENSION	BIDR CALC EXTENSION DIFF
	AR108108	1/C #8 5 KV UG CABLE	4,200.000	L. F.				
0080		Aldridge Electric, Inc.			2.3700	9,954.00	9,954.00	
1630		J. F. Edwards Construction Company			2.7200	11,424.00	11,424.00	
5107		Rockford Electric Power, Inc.			2.5000	10,500.00	10,500.00	
	AR108158	1/C #8 5 KV UG CABLE IN UD	25,900.000	L. F.				
0080		Aldridge Electric, Inc.			5.6100	145,299.00	145,299.00	
1630		J. F. Edwards Construction Company			4.2400	109,816.00	109,816.00	
5107		Rockford Electric Power, Inc.			5.0900	131,831.00	131,831.00	
	AR109200	INSTALL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT	1.000	L. S.				
0080		Aldridge Electric, Inc.			41,226.0000	41,226.00	41,226.00	
1630		J. F. Edwards Construction Company			36,733.7900	36,733.79	36,733.79	
5107		Rockford Electric Power, Inc.			98,845.3500	98,845.35	98,845.35	
	AR110014	4" DIRECTIONAL BORE	295.000	L. F.				
0080		Aldridge Electric, Inc.			39.2000	11,564.00	11,564.00	
1630		J. F. Edwards Construction Company			39.1500	11,549.25	11,549.25	

		Bid Tabs. txt			
5107	Rockford Electric Power, Inc.		28.6100	8,439.95	8,439.95
AR110610	ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE	3.000	EACH		
0080	Aldridge Electric, Inc.		5,000.0000	15,000.00	15,000.00
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company		5,319.6700	15,959.01	15,959.01
5107	Rockford Electric Power, Inc.		3,956.8400	11,870.52	11,870.52
AR125442	TAXI GUIDANCE SIGN, 2 CHARACTER	9.000	EACH		
0080	Aldridge Electric, Inc.		3,648.0000	32,832.00	32,832.00
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company		3,387.3300	30,485.97	30,485.97
5107	Rockford Electric Power, Inc.		3,192.5100	28,732.59	28,732.59
AR125443	TAXI GUIDANCE SIGN, 3 CHARACTER	22.000	EACH		
0080	Aldridge Electric, Inc.		3,945.0000	86,790.00	86,790.00
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company		4,607.1500	101,357.30	101,357.30
5107	Rockford Electric Power, Inc.		2,491.7000	54,817.40	54,817.40
AR125444	TAXI GUIDANCE SIGN, 4 CHARACTER	5.000	EACH		
0080	Aldridge Electric, Inc.		4,201.0000	21,005.00	21,005.00
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company		4,638.8000	23,194.00	23,194.00
5107	Rockford Electric Power, Inc.		3,755.1000	18,775.50	18,775.50
AR125445	TAXI GUIDANCE SIGN, 5 CHARACTER	6.000	EACH		
0080	Aldridge Electric, Inc.		4,261.0000	25,566.00	25,566.00
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company		5,115.3600	30,692.16	30,692.16
5107	Rockford Electric Power, Inc.		4,022.3500	24,134.10	24,134.10
AR125446	TAXI GUIDANCE SIGN, 6 CHARACTER	8.000	EACH		
0080	Aldridge Electric, Inc.		4,627.0000	37,016.00	37,016.00
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company		6,054.0500	48,432.40	48,432.40
5107	Rockford Electric Power, Inc.		4,658.7700	37,270.16	37,270.16
AR125447	TAXI GUIDANCE SIGN, 7 CHARACTER	7.000	EACH		
0080	Aldridge Electric, Inc.		4,674.0000	32,718.00	32,718.00
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company		6,075.3000	42,527.10	42,527.10
5107	Rockford Electric Power, Inc.		4,831.4000	33,819.80	33,819.80
AR125451	TAXI GUIDANCE SIGN, 11 CHARACTER	1.000	EACH		
0080	Aldridge Electric, Inc.		5,621.0000	5,621.00	5,621.00
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company		6,892.2900	6,892.29	6,892.29
5107	Rockford Electric Power, Inc.		5,635.2400	5,635.24	5,635.24
AR125904	REMOVE TAXI GUIDANCE SIGN	66.000	EACH		
0080	Aldridge Electric, Inc.		1,207.0000	79,662.00	79,662.00
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company		1,175.8100	77,603.46	77,603.46
5107	Rockford Electric Power, Inc.		1,155.3300	76,251.78	76,251.78
AR150510	ENGINEER' S FIELD OFFICE	1.000	L. S.		
0080	Aldridge Electric, Inc.		8,470.8000	8,470.80	8,470.80
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company		11,771.1700	11,771.17	11,771.17
5107	Rockford Electric Power, Inc.		6,563.8800	6,563.88	6,563.88
AR620520	PAVEMENT MARKING-WATERBORNE	4,630.000	S. F.		
0080	Aldridge Electric, Inc.		1.3000	6,019.00	6,019.00
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company		1.8400	8,519.20	8,519.20
5107	Rockford Electric Power, Inc.		2.5500	11,806.50	11,806.50
AR620525	PAVEMENT MARKING-BLACK BORDER	7,290.000	S. F.		
0080	Aldridge Electric, Inc.		1.3000	9,477.00	9,477.00
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company		1.9000	13,851.00	13,851.00
5107	Rockford Electric Power, Inc.		1.2000	8,748.00	8,748.00

		Bid Tabs.txt		
AR620900	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	8,520.000	S. F.	
0080	Aldridge Electric, Inc.		3.0000	25,560.00
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company		2.0700	17,636.40
5107	Rockford Electric Power, Inc.		5.0000	42,600.00
AR800906	15KW REGULATOR, 1 STEP	1.000	EACH	
0080	Aldridge Electric, Inc.		17,091.0000	17,091.00
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company		25,811.3000	25,811.30
5107	Rockford Electric Power, Inc.		11,572.0600	11,572.06
AR800932	RUNWAY CLOSURE MARKER-SET	2.000	EACH	
0080	Aldridge Electric, Inc.		1,791.0000	3,582.00
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company		1,489.2500	2,978.50
5107	Rockford Electric Power, Inc.		3,428.5700	6,857.14
AR800938	REFLECTIVE GUIDANCE SIGN, 2 CHARACT	1.000	EACH	
0080	Aldridge Electric, Inc.		2,217.0000	2,217.00
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company		3,295.0800	3,295.08
5107	Rockford Electric Power, Inc.		2,810.8600	2,810.86
AR800939	REFLECTIVE GUIDANCE SIGN, 3 CHARACT	6.000	EACH	
0080	Aldridge Electric, Inc.		2,387.0000	14,322.00
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company		3,319.6600	19,917.96
5107	Rockford Electric Power, Inc.		2,810.8600	16,865.16
AR800940	REFLECTIVE GUIDANCE SIGN, 4 CHARACT	13.000	EACH	
0080	Aldridge Electric, Inc.		2,611.0000	33,943.00
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company		3,341.2000	43,435.60
5107	Rockford Electric Power, Inc.		2,873.2600	37,352.38
AR800941	REFLECTIVE GUIDANCE SIGN, 5 CHARACT	11.000	EACH	
0080	Aldridge Electric, Inc.		2,797.0000	30,767.00
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company		3,401.2800	37,414.08
5107	Rockford Electric Power, Inc.		2,877.4200	31,651.62
AR800942	REFLECTIVE GUIDANCE SIGN, 11 CHARAC	1.000	EACH	
0080	Aldridge Electric, Inc.		3,518.0000	3,518.00
1630	J. F. Edwards Construction Company		4,677.5900	4,677.59
5107	Rockford Electric Power, Inc.		3,158.1900	3,158.19
*** E N D O F R E P O R T ***				